SUPREMECOURTOFINDIA R ECO R D OF P R OC E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2009 CC 1947/ 2009

(From the judgment and order dated 22/09 / 2008 in The H I G H COU RT OF DE L H I AT N. DE L H I)

LP A No. 2132/ 2006

STAT E BA N K OF IN D I A Petitioner(s)

VE R S U S

UNION OF IN D I A & ORS.

Respondent(s)

With I.A. 1 (c/delay in filing SL P and office report)

Date: 23/02 / 2 009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

COR A M:

HON' B L E M R. JUST I C E DAL V E E R B H A N D A R I HON' B L E M R. JUST I C E HA R J I T SING H B E D I

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sanjay Kapur, Adv.

Mr. Rajiv Kapur, Adv. Ms. Shubhra Kapur, Adv. Ms. Arti Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

Meanwhile, there shall be stay of the operation of the

impugned order of the High Court.

(K.K. Chawla) (Neeru Bala Vij) AR- Cum- PS Court Master

www.ecourtsindia.com