## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).5036/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 22/09/2008 in LPA No.2132/2006 of the HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI)

STATE BANK OF INDIA

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 05/04/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.S. RADHAKRISHNAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sanjay Kapur, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. E.C. Agrawala, Adv.

> Mr. Mahesh Agarwal, Adv. Mr. Rishi Agrawala,Adv. Ms. Radhika Gautam, Adv.

Mrs. Kiran Bhardwaj, Adv. Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following ORDER

The matter is adjourned by four weeks for filing rejoinder affidavit in view of the letter circulated.

(A.S. BISHT) COURT MASTER

(NEERU BALA VIJ) COURT MASTER