SUPREME

COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).545-548/2010

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ESSAR STEEL LIMITED & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report )

WITH SLP(C) NO. 5036 of 2009

(With office report)

Date: 08/07/2010

These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Umesh Joshi, Adv.

Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Kapur, Adv. Mr./Ms. Ashmi Mohan,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Neha Agarwal, Adv. Mr. E.C. Agrawala, Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Kapur , Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

respondent No.1 in SLP(C)No.545-as Caveator. Since service is ondent No.1 in all the cases that is seen has appeared 548/2010 service is complete against respondent the cases, respondent may file counter affidavit, if any, within four

weeks from today. Counsel for the petitioner is directed to cure the defects as against responde as against respondent No.2. Respondent No. 3 in SLP(C)No. 5036/2009 granted four weeks time for filing counter affidavit as a last chance.

List the matters on 20.8.2010.

(SUNIL THOMAS) Registrar

www.ecourtsindia.com