SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 1874-1877 OF 2011

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

ESSAR STEEL LIMITED & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(Office report on default)

WITH Civil Appeal NO. 1879 of 2011

(With office report)

Date: 06/11/2012 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR

(IN CHAMBERS)

For Appellant(s) Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Rabindra Kumar Mohanty, Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Kapur, Adv. Ms. Priyanka Das, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Neha Agarwal, Adv.

Mr. E.C. Agrawala, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

Eight weeks' time is granted to the appellants to file statement of case.

Thereafter, learned counsel for the respondents will file statement of case within four weeks, as a last opportunity.

(Sushma Batra)

| |(Indu Bala Kapur)

Sr.P.A.

| |Court Master