mg

```
ww.ecourtsindia.com
```

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 1874-1877 OF 2011

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

ESSAR STEEL LIMITED & ANR. Respondent(s) (With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH Civil Appeal NO. 1879 of 2011 (With office report)

Date: 01/10/2013 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s) Ms. Bhakti Pasrija,Adv.

Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Anmol Chandan, Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Kapur , Adv.

Mr. Rajeev Kapur, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, Adv.

Ms. Neha Agarwal, Adv.

Mr. E.C. Agrawala, Adv. Mr. Sanjay Kapur, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following O R D E R  $\,$ 

In C.A. No. 1879/2011, the learned counsel for the appellant submits that the statement of case has been filed today. It is further submitted that he is filing an I.A. for delaying in filing the statement of case.

List the matter on 25.10.2013.

(SUNIL THOMAS)

Registrar