S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SURAJIT DEY

Civil Appeal No(s). 1874-1877/2011

UNION OF INDIA & ORS. Appellant(s)

VERSUS

ESSAR STEEL LIMITED & ANR. Respondent(s)

(with interim relief and office report)

WITH

C.A. No. 1879/2011
(With Office Report)

Date : 10/12/2014 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Inderjeet Sidhu, Adv. Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Kapur, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Neha Agarwal, Adv.
Mr. E. C. Agrawala, Adv.
Ms. Daisy Hannah, Adv.
Mr. Sanjay Kapur, Adv.
Mr. Inderjeet Sidhu, Adv.
Mr. Arvind Kr. Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

C.A. No.1879/2011

The Ld. Counsel for the appellant has filed the statement

Signature Not Verified

of case alongwith application for condonation of delay.

Digitally signed by Rupam Dhamija
Date: 2014.12.13

12:17:26 IST

Reason:

www.ecourtsindia.com

Registry to process the matter, as per rules.

Item No.99 -2-

C.A. Nos.1874-1877/2011

Notice is complete

This is a True Copy of the cou

Notice is complete in respect of respondent Nos.1 and 3

www.ecourtsindia.com

and the SLP against respondent No.2 has been dismissed for non-prosecution vide Hon'ble Court's order dated 22.9.2014.

Registry to process the matter, as per rules.

(SURAJIT DEY) Registrar